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Election Summary Report
Santa Barbara County Elections
June 7, 2022 Statewide Direct Primary Election

Certified Results
Elector Group Counting Group Cards Cast ~ Voters Cast Registered Voters ~ Turnout
Total Poll 5,151 5,151 2.19%
Mail 88,575 88,575 37.66%
Total 93,726 93,726 235212 39.85%

Precincts Reported: 216 of 216 (100.00%)
Voters Cast: 93,726 of 235,212 (39.85%)
Cards Cast: 93,726

6/28/2022 2:32:25 P!
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Governor (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 216 of 216 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate
MICHAEL SHELLENBERGER
FREDERIC C. SCHULTZ

WOODROW "WOODY"
SANDERS 11l

REINETTE SENUM
LONNIE SORTOR

ARMANDO "MANDO"
PEREZ-SERRATO

JAMES G. HANINK
SHAWN COLLINS
HEATHER COLLINS
ANTHONY "TONY" FANARA
SERGE FIANKAN

LUIS JAVIER RODRIGUEZ
LEO S. ZACKY

BRADLEY ZINK

JENNY RAE LE ROUX
DAVID LOZANO
RONALD A. ANDERSON
GAVIN NEWSOM
ROBERT C. NEWMAN Il
BRIAN DAHLE

JOEL VENTRESCA
MAJOR WILLIAMS

RON JONES

ANTHONY TRIMINO
DANIEL R. MERCURI
CRISTIAN RAUL MORALES
Write-in

Unqualified Write-In
GURINDER BHANGOO
JEFF SCOTT

Unresolved Write-In

Poll
5,151

Poll
277
11

39

25

98
16
16
14
59

170

140
166
134

1,586

97
1,474
28
109
34
454
35
18
10

Poll
WRITE-IN 10
WRITE-IN 0
WRITE-IN 0

Mail
88,575

Mail
3,194
139

169

787
77

383

89
1,400
245
140
150
895
1,839
80
1,583
1,469
954
50,918
926
16,359
606
856
217
2,830
267
152
119

Mail
118

Total
93,726 / 235212  39.85%

Total
3,471 3.78%
150 0.16%
178 0.19%
826 0.90%
85 0.09%
408 0.44%
92 0.10%
1,498 1.63%
261 0.28%
156 0.17%
164 0.18%
954 1.04%
2,009 2.19%
89 0.10%
1,723 1.88%
1,635 1.78%
1,088 1.18%
52,504 57.14%
1,023 1.11%
17,833 19.41%
634 0.69%
965 1.05%
251 0.27%
3,284 3.57%
302 0.33%
170 0.19%
129 0.14%

Total
128 0.14%
0 0.00%
1 0.00%

0
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Lieutenant Governor (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 216 of 216 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate
CLINT W. SAUNDERS

WILLIAM CAVETT "SKEE"
SAACKE

DAVID HILLBERG

ANGELA E. UNDERWOOD
JACOBS

DAVID FENNELL

ELENI KOUNALAKIS
MOHAMMAD ARIF

JEFFREY HIGHBEAR MORGAN

Write-in

Unqualified Write-In

JAMES ORLANDO OGLE

Unresolved Write-In

Poll
5,151

Poll
270

79
45
1,688

1,165
1,466
63

124

Poll
WRITE-IN 8
WRITE-IN 0

Secretary of State (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 216 of 216 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

JAMES "JW" PAINE
RACHEL HAMM
MATTHEW D. CINQUANTA
RAUL RODRIGUEZ JR.
GARY N. BLENNER

ROB BERNOSKY

SHIRLEY N. WEBER
Write-in

Unqualified Write-In
DESMOND A SILVEIRA

Unresolved Write-In

Poll
5,151

Poll
300
1,360
42
223
94
1,143
1,624

Poll
WRITE-IN 6
WRITE-IN 0

Mail
88,575

Mail
2,034

1,239
623
18,050

10,802
48,526
903

2,031
70

Mail
70

Mail
88,575

Mail
2,505
11,038
585
1,594
1,582
13,781
50,419
56

Mail
52

Total
93,726 / 235,212

Total
2,304

1,318
668
19,738

11,967
49,992
966

2,155
78

Total
78

Total
93,726 / 235,212

Total
2,805
12,398
627
1,817
1,676
14,924
52,043
62

Total
58

6/28/2022 2:32:25 PI

39.85%

2.58%
1.48%
0.75%
22.13%

13.42%
56.05%
1.08%

2.42%

0.09%

0.09%
0.00%

39.85%

3.25%
14.36%
0.73%
2.10%
1.94%
17.28%
60.27%
0.07%

0.07%
0.00%
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Controller (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 216 of 216 (100.00%)

Poll Mail Total
Times Cast 5,151 88,575 93,726 /235,212  39.85%
Candidate Poll Mail Total
LANHEE CHEN 3,084 31,700 34,784 40.13%
MALIA M. COHEN 694 19,616 20,310 23.43%
STEVE GLAZER 344 9,448 9,792 11.30%
RON GALPERIN 244 9,006 9,250 10.67%
YVONNE YIU 338 9,767 10,105 11.66%
LAURA WELLS 114 2,223 2,337 2.70%
Write-in 9 102 111 0.13%
Poll Mail Total
Unqualified Write-In WRITE-IN 9 102 111 0.13%
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0
Treasurer (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 216 of 216 (100.00%)
Poll Mail Total
Times Cast 5,151 88,575 93,726 /235,212  39.85%
Candidate Poll Mail Total
JACK M. GUERRERO 1,993 19,633 21,626 24.67%
MEGHANN ADAMS 102 1,527 1,629 1.86%
ANDREW DO 1,092 11,251 12,343 14.08%
FIONA MA 1,647 50,200 51,847 59.15%
Write-in 5 204 209 0.24%
Poll Mail Total
Unqualified Write-In WRITE-IN 5 204 209 0.24%
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0
Attorney General (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 216 of 216 (100.00%)
Poll Mail Total
Times Cast 5,151 88,575 93,726 / 235,212  39.85%
Candidate Poll Mail Total
ANNE MARIE SCHUBERT 227 4,887 5114 5.80%
NATHAN HOCHMAN 1,242 14,594 15,836 17.95%
DAN KAPELOVITZ 120 1,830 1,950 2.21%
ROB BONTA 1,517 47,497 49,014 55.55%
ERIC EARLY 1,722 14,558 16,280 18.45%
Write-in 1 37 38 0.04%
Poll Mail Total
Unqualified Write-In WRITE-IN 1 37 38 0.04%

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0
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Insurance Commissioner (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 216 of 216 (100.00%)

Poll Mail Total
Times Cast 5,151 88,575 93,726 /235212  39.85%
Candidate Poll Mail Total
NATHALIE HRIZI 78 1,311 1,389 1.61%
ROBERT HOWELL 1,590 13,685 15,275 17.66%
GREG CONLON 1,219 13,416 14,635 16.92%
VERONIKA FIMBRES 78 1,481 1,559 1.80%
RICARDO LARA 1,053 33,812 34,865 40.30%
MARC LEVINE 407 13,195 13,602 15.72%
VINSON EUGENE ALLEN 93 1,895 1,988 2.30%
JASPER "JAY" JACKSON 50 900 950 1.10%
ROBERT J. MOLNAR 212 1,973 2,185 2.53%
Write-in 7 48 55 0.06%
Poll Mail Total
Unqualified Write-In WRITE-IN 7 48 55 0.06%
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0

Board of Equalization 2nd District (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 216 of 216 (100.00%)

Poll Mail Total
Times Cast 5,151 88,575 93,726 / 235,212  39.85%
Candidate Poll Mail Total
SALLY J. LIEBER 1,253 38,502 39,755 47.13%
MICHELA ALIOTO-PIER 406 10,540 10,946 12.98%
PETER COE VERBICA 3,041 30,209 33,250 39.42%
Write-in 21 380 401 0.48%
Poll Mail Total
Unqualified Write-In WRITE-IN 21 380 401 0.48%

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0
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United States Senator (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 216 of 216 (100.00%)

Poll Mail Total
Times Cast 5,151 88,575 93,726 /235212  39.85%
Candidate Poll Mail Total
CHUCK SMITH 203 2,139 2,342 2.60%
JOHN THOMPSON PARKER 41 702 743 0.82%
ALEX PADILLA 1,439 47,823 49,262 54.69%
ENRIQUE PETRIS 13 127 140 0.16%
OBAIDUL HUQ PIRJADA 16 236 252 0.28%
DOUGLAS HOWARD PIERCE 44 1,163 1,207 1.34%
MYRON L. HALL 45 326 371 0.41%
TIMOTHY J URSICH 22 386 408 0.45%
JAMES "HENK" CONN 18 362 380 0.42%
DON J. GRUNDMANN 9 95 104 0.12%
ELEANOR GARCIA 22 298 320 0.36%
ROBERT GEORGE LUCERO, JR 33 320 353 0.39%
SARAH SUN LIEW 40 530 570 0.63%
DAPHNE BRADFORD 25 433 458 0.51%
JAMES P. BRADLEY 488 4,554 5,042 5.60%
AKINYEMI AGBEDE 78 949 1,027 1.14%
JON ELIST 121 1,202 1,323 147%
PAMELA ELIZONDO 29 361 390 0.43%
DAN O'DOWD 91 1,451 1,542 1.71%
CORDIE WILLIAMS 471 3,549 4,020 4.46%
DEON D. JENKINS 2 67 69 0.08%
CARLOS GUILLERMO TAPIA 32 335 367 041%
MARK P. MEUSER 1,684 17,642 19,326 21.46%
Write-in 6 49 55 0.06%

Poll Mail Total
Unqualified Write-In WRITE-IN 6 43 49 0.05%
LIJUN (LILY) ZHOU WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0.00%
IRENE RATLIFF WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0.00%
MARC ALEXANDER ROTH WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0.00%
MARK A. RUZON WRITE-IN 0 6 6 0.01%
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0
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United States Senator Partial Term (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 216 of 216 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

ALEX PADILLA
MYRON L. HALL
TIMOTHY URSICH JR.
DAPHNE BRADFORD
JAMES P. BRADLEY
JON ELIST

DAN O'DOWD
MARK P. MEUSER
Write-in

Unqualified Write-In WRITE-IN
JOHN THOMPSON PARKER WRITE-IN
IRENE RATLIFF WRITE-IN

Unresolved Write-In

Mail
88,575

Mail
45,888
819
2,292
1,263
6,397
2,288
3,620
20,861
82

Mail
63
19

Total
93,726 / 235,212

Total
47,328
943
2,395
1,323
7,052
2,506
3793
22,945
90

Total
71
19

U.S. Representative 24th District (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 216 of 216 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

SALUD CARBAJAL
JEFF FRANKENFIELD
BRAD ALLEN

MICHELE R. WESLANDER
QUAID

Write-in

Unqualified Write-In WRITE-IN

Unresolved Write-In

Poll
5,151

Poll
1,741
89
2,286

813
10

Poll
10

Mail
88,575
Mail
52,178

1,348
24,277

7,170
129

Mail
129

Total
93,726 / 235,212

Total
53,919
1,437
26,563

7,983
139

Total
139
0
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39.85%

53.55%
1.07%
2.71%
1.50%
7.98%
2.84%
4.29%

25.96%
0.10%

0.08%
0.02%
0.00%

39.85%

59.88%
1.60%
29.50%

8.87%

0.15%

0.15%
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State Assembly 37th District (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 216 of 216 (100.00%)

Poll Mail Total
Times Cast 5151 88,575 93,726 / 235,212  39.85%
Candidate Poll Mail Total
GREGG HART 1,587 49,712 51,299 57.59%
MIKE STOKER 3,141 31,698 34,839 39.11%
BRUCE WALLACH 163 2,689 2,852 3.20%
Write-in 9 82 91 0.10%
Poll Mail Total
Unqualified Write-In WRITE-IN 9 82 91 0.10%
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0

Judge of the Superior Court Office No. 1 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 216 of 216 (100.00%)

Poll Mail Total
Times Cast 5,151 88,575 93,726 /235,212  39.85%
Candidate Poll Mail Total
STEPHEN P. FOLEY 3,330 61,329 64,659 98.77%
Write-in 85 717 802 1.23%
Poll Mail Total
Unqualified Write-In WRITE-IN 85 717 802 1.23%
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0

State Superintendent of Public Instruction (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 216 of 216 (100.00%)

Poll Mail Total
Times Cast 5,151 88,575 93,726 /235212  39.85%
Candidate Poll Mail Total
LANCE RAY CHRISTENSEN 1,138 12,282 13,420 17.07%
JOSEPH GUY CAMPBELL 413 4,473 4,886 6.21%
JIM GIBSON 452 4,027 4,479 5.70%
AINYE E. LONG 567 8,459 9,026 11.48%
MARCO AMARAL 213 4,880 5,093 6.48%
GEORGE YANG 601 5,588 6,189 7.87%
TONY K. THURMOND 916 34,455 35,371 44.98%
Write-in 21 149 170 0.22%
Poll Mail Total
Unqualified Write-In WRITE-IN 21 149 170 0.22%

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0
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County Superintendent of Schools (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 216 of 216 (100.00%)

Poll Mail Total
Times Cast 5151 88,575 93,726 / 235,212  39.85%
Candidate Poll Mail Total
SUSAN C. SALCIDO 1,858 51,526 53,384 62.17%
CHRISTY LOZANO 2,810 29,492 32,302 37.62%
Write-in 18 168 186 0.22%
Poll Mail Total
Unqualified Write-In WRITE-IN 18 168 186 0.22%
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0

County Board of Supervisors - 2nd District (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 60 of 60 (100.00%)

Poll Mail Total
Times Cast 1,020 22,483 23,503 /52,223 4501%
Candidate Poll Mail Total
LAURA CAPPS 561 15,848 16,409 95.09%
Write-in 53 795 848 491%
Poll Mail Total
Unqualified Write-In WRITE-IN 53 795 848 491%
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0

County Board of Supervisors - 5th District (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 25 of 25 (100.00%)

Poll Mail Total
Times Cast 388 5,388 5776 /27919 20.69%
Candidate Poll Mail Total
STEVE LAVAGNINO 301 4,465 4,766 98.07%
Write-in 10 84 94 1.93%
Poll Mail Total
Unqualified Write-In WRITE-IN 10 84 94 1.93%

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0
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Auditor-Controller (Vote for

Precincts Reported: 216 of 216 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate
BETSY SCHAFFER
Write-in

Unqualified Write-In

Unresolved Write-In

Clerk-Recorder-Assessor (Vote for 1

WRITE-IN

Precincts Reported: 216 of 216 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

JOSEPH E. HOLLAND
ELRAWD MACLEARN
Write-in

Unqualified Write-In

Unresolved Write-In

District Attorney (Vote for 1)

WRITE-IN

Precincts Reported: 216 of 216 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate
JOHN SAVRNOCH
Write-in

Unqualified Write-In

Unresolved Write-In

WRITE-IN

Poll
5,151

Poll
3,331
86

Poll
86

Poll
5,151

Poll
2,835
1,578

27

Poll
27

Poll
5,151

Poll
3,319
66

Poll
66

Mail
88,575
Mail
63,194
641
Mail
641

N

Mail
88,575

Mail
63,024
15,737

145

Mail
145
0

Mail
88,575
Mail
62,937
668
Mail
668

Total
93,726 / 235,212

Total
66,525
27

Total
727
0

Total
93,726 / 235,212

Total
65,859
17,315

172

Total
172
0

Total
93,726 / 235,212

Total
66,256
734

Total
734
0
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39.85%

98.92%
1.08%

1.08%

39.85%

79.02%
20.77%
0.21%

0.21%

39.85%

98.90%
1.10%

1.10%
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Sheriff-Coroner (Vote for

Precincts Reported: 216 of 216 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

JUAN CAMARENA
BILL BROWN
Write-in

Unqualified Write-In

Unresolved Write-In

WRITE-IN

Poll
5,151

Poll
2,173
2,570

29

Poll
29

Mail
88,575

Mail
37,836
43,378

207

Mail
207
0

Total
93,726 / 235,212

Total
40,009
45,948

236

Total
236
0
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39.85%

46.42%
53.31%
0.27%

0.27%

Treasurer-Tax Collector- Public Administrator (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 216 of 216 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate
HARRY E. HAGEN
Write-in

Unqualified Write-In

Unresolved Write-In

WRITE-IN

Poll
5,151

Poll
3,681
73

Poll
73

Mail
88,575

Mail
69,062
565

Mail
565
0

Total
93,726 / 235,212

Total
72,743
638

Total
638
0

39.85%

99.13%
0.87%

0.87%



