ATTACHMENT B

Election Summary Report Santa Barbara County Elections June 7, 2022 Statewide Direct Primary Election Certified Results

Elector Group	Counting Group	Cards Cast	Voters Cast	Registered Voters	Turnout
Total	Poll	5,151	5,151		2.19%
	Mail	88,575	88,575		37.66%
	Total	93,726	93,726	235,212	39.85%

Precincts Reported: 216 of 216 (100.00%) Voters Cast: 93,726 of 235,212 (39.85%)

Cards Cast: 93,726

Governor (Vote for 1)

		Poll	Mail	Total	
Times Cast		5,151	88,575	93,726 / 235,212	39.85%
Candidate		Poll	Mail	Total	
MICHAEL SHELLENBERGER		277	3,194	3,471	3.78%
FREDERIC C. SCHULTZ		11	139	150	0.16%
WOODROW "WOODY" SANDERS III		9	169	178	0.19%
REINETTE SENUM		39	787	826	0.90%
LONNIE SORTOR		8	77	85	0.09%
ARMANDO "MANDO" PEREZ-SERRATO		25	383	408	0.44%
JAMES G. HANINK		3	89	92	0.10%
SHAWN COLLINS		98	1,400	1,498	1.63%
HEATHER COLLINS		16	245	261	0.28%
ANTHONY "TONY" FANARA		16	140	156	0.17%
SERGE FIANKAN		14	150	164	0.18%
LUIS JAVIER RODRIGUEZ		59	895	954	1.04%
LEO S. ZACKY		170	1,839	2,009	2.19%
BRADLEY ZINK		9	80	89	0.10%
JENNY RAE LE ROUX		140	1,583	1,723	1.88%
DAVID LOZANO		166	1,469	1,635	1.78%
RONALD A. ANDERSON		134	954	1,088	1.18%
GAVIN NEWSOM		1,586	50,918	52,504	57.14%
ROBERT C. NEWMAN II		97	926	1,023	1.11%
BRIAN DAHLE		1,474	16,359	17,833	19.41%
JOEL VENTRESCA		28	606	634	0.69%
MAJOR WILLIAMS		109	856	965	1.05%
RON JONES		34	217	251	0.27%
ANTHONY TRIMINO		454	2,830	3,284	3.57%
DANIEL R. MERCURI		35	267	302	0.33%
CRISTIAN RAUL MORALES		18	152	170	0.19%
Write-in		10	119	129	0.14%
		Poll	Mail	Total	
Unqualified Write-In	WRITE-IN	10	118	128	0.14%
GURINDER BHANGOO	WRITE-IN	0	0	0	0.00%
JEFF SCOTT	WRITE-IN	0	1	1	0.00%
Unresolved Write-In		0	0	0	2.0070

Lieutenant Governor (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 216 of 216 (100.00%)

		Poll	Mail	Total	
Times Cast		5,151	88,575	93,726 / 235,212	39.85%
Candidate		Poll	Mail	Total	
CLINT W. SAUNDERS		270	2,034	2,304	2.58%
WILLIAM CAVETT "SKEE" SAACKE		79	1,239	1,318	1.48%
DAVID HILLBERG		45	623	668	0.75%
ANGELA E. UNDERWOOD JACOBS		1,688	18,050	19,738	22.13%
DAVID FENNELL		1,165	10,802	11,967	13.42%
ELENI KOUNALAKIS		1,466	48,526	49,992	56.05%
MOHAMMAD ARIF		63	903	966	1.08%
JEFFREY HIGHBEAR MORGAN	1	124	2,031	2,155	2.42%
Write-in		8	70	78	0.09%
		Poll	Mail	Total	
Unqualified Write-In	WRITE-IN	8	70	78	0.09%
JAMES ORLANDO OGLE	WRITE-IN	0	0	0	0.00%
Unresolved Write-In		0	0	0	

Secretary of State (Vote for 1)

		Poll	Mail	Total	
Times Cast		5,151	88,575	93,726 / 235,212	39.85%
Candidate		Poll	Mail	Total	
JAMES "JW" PAINE		300	2,505	2,805	3.25%
RACHEL HAMM		1,360	11,038	12,398	14.36%
MATTHEW D. CINQUANTA		42	585	627	0.73%
RAUL RODRIGUEZ JR.		223	1,594	1,817	2.10%
GARY N. BLENNER		94	1,582	1,676	1.94%
ROB BERNOSKY		1,143	13,781	14,924	17.28%
SHIRLEY N. WEBER		1,624	50,419	52,043	60.27%
Write-in		6	56	62	0.07%
		Poll	Mail	Total	
Unqualified Write-In	WRITE-IN	6	52	58	0.07%
DESMOND A SILVEIRA	WRITE-IN	0	4	4	0.00%
Unresolved Write-In		0	0	0	

Controller (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 216 of 216 (100.00%)

		Poll	Mail	Total	
Times Cast		5,151	88,575	93,726 / 235,212	39.85%
Candidate		Poll	Mail	Total	
LANHEE CHEN		3,084	31,700	34,784	40.13%
MALIA M. COHEN		694	19,616	20,310	23.43%
STEVE GLAZER		344	9,448	9,792	11.30%
RON GALPERIN		244	9,006	9,250	10.67%
YVONNE YIU		338	9,767	10,105	11.66%
LAURA WELLS		114	2,223	2,337	2.70%
Write-in		9	102	111	0.13%
		Poll	Mail	Total	
Unqualified Write-In	WRITE-IN	9	102	111	0.13%
Unresolved Write-In		0	0	0	

Treasurer (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 216 of 216 (100.00%)

		Poll	Mail	Total	
Times Cast		5,151	88,575	93,726 / 235,212	39.85%
Candidate		Poll	Mail	Total	
JACK M. GUERRERO		1,993	19,633	21,626	24.67%
MEGHANN ADAMS		102	1,527	1,629	1.86%
ANDREW DO		1,092	11,251	12,343	14.08%
FIONA MA		1,647	50,200	51,847	59.15%
Write-in		5	204	209	0.24%
		Poll	Mail	Total	
Unqualified Write-In	WRITE-IN	5	204	209	0.24%
Unresolved Write-In		0	0	0	

Attorney General (Vote for 1)

		Poll	Mail	Total	
Times Cast		5,151	88,575	93,726 / 235,212	39.85%
Candidate		Poll	Mail	Total	
ANNE MARIE SCHUBERT		227	4,887	5,114	5.80%
NATHAN HOCHMAN		1,242	14,594	15,836	17.95%
DAN KAPELOVITZ		120	1,830	1,950	2.21%
ROB BONTA		1,517	47,497	49,014	55.55%
ERIC EARLY		1,722	14,558	16,280	18.45%
Write-in		1	37	38	0.04%
		Poll	Mail	Total	
Unqualified Write-In	WRITE-IN	1	37	38	0.04%
Unresolved Write-In		0	0	0	

Insurance Commissioner (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 216 of 216 (100.00%)

		Poll	Mail	Total	
Times Cast		5,151	88,575	93,726 / 235,212	39.85%
Candidate		Poll	Mail	Total	
NATHALIE HRIZI		78	1,311	1,389	1.61%
ROBERT HOWELL		1,590	13,685	15,275	17.66%
GREG CONLON		1,219	13,416	14,635	16.92%
VERONIKA FIMBRES		78	1,481	1,559	1.80%
RICARDO LARA		1,053	33,812	34,865	40.30%
MARC LEVINE		407	13,195	13,602	15.72%
VINSON EUGENE ALLEN		93	1,895	1,988	2.30%
Jasper "Jay" Jackson		50	900	950	1.10%
ROBERT J. MOLNAR		212	1,973	2,185	2.53%
Write-in		7	48	55	0.06%
		Poll	Mail	Total	
Jnqualified Write-In	WRITE-IN	7	48	55	0.06%
Unresolved Write-In		0	0	0	

Board of Equalization 2nd District (Vote for 1)

		Poll	Mail	Total	
Times Cast		5,151	88,575	93,726 / 235,212	39.85%
Candidate		Poll	Mail	Total	
SALLY J. LIEBER		1,253	38,502	39,755	47.13%
MICHELA ALIOTO-PIER		406	10,540	10,946	12.98%
PETER COE VERBICA		3,041	30,209	33,250	39.42%
Write-in		21	380	401	0.48%
		Poll	Mail	Total	
Unqualified Write-In	WRITE-IN	21	380	401	0.48%
Unresolved Write-In		0	0	0	

United States Senator (Vote for 1)

		Poll	Mail	Total	
Times Cast		5,151	88,575	93,726 / 235,212	39.85%
Candidate		Poll	Mail	Total	
CHUCK SMITH		203	2,139	2,342	2.60%
JOHN THOMPSON PARKER		41	702	743	0.82%
ALEX PADILLA		1,439	47,823	49,262	54.69%
ENRIQUE PETRIS		13	127	140	0.16%
OBAIDUL HUQ PIRJADA		16	236	252	0.28%
DOUGLAS HOWARD PIERCE		44	1,163	1,207	1.34%
MYRON L. HALL		45	326	371	0.41%
TIMOTHY J URSICH		22	386	408	0.45%
JAMES "HENK" CONN		18	362	380	0.42%
DON J. GRUNDMANN		9	95	104	0.12%
ELEANOR GARCIA		22	298	320	0.36%
ROBERT GEORGE LUCERO, JR		33	320	353	0.39%
SARAH SUN LIEW		40	530	570	0.63%
DAPHNE BRADFORD		25	433	458	0.51%
JAMES P. BRADLEY		488	4,554	5,042	5.60%
AKINYEMI AGBEDE		78	949	1,027	1.14%
JON ELIST		121	1,202	1,323	1.47%
PAMELA ELIZONDO		29	361	390	0.43%
DAN O'DOWD		91	1,451	1,542	1.71%
CORDIE WILLIAMS		471	3,549	4,020	4.46%
DEON D. JENKINS		2	67	69	0.08%
CARLOS GUILLERMO TAPIA		32	335	367	0.41%
MARK P. MEUSER		1,684	17,642	19,326	21.46%
Write-in		6	49	55	0.06%
		Poll	Mail	Total	
Unqualified Write-In	WRITE-IN	6	43	49	0.05%
LIJUN (LILY) ZHOU	WRITE-IN	0	0	0	0.00%
IRENE RATLIFF	WRITE-IN	0	0	0	0.00%
MARC ALEXANDER ROTH	WRITE-IN	0	0	0	0.00%
MARK A. RUZON	WRITE-IN	0	6	6	0.00%
Unresolved Write-In		0	0	0	0.01%

United States Senator Partial Term (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 216 of 216 (100.00%)

		Poll	Mail	Total	
Times Cast		5,151	88,575	93,726 / 235,212	39.85%
Candidate		Poll	Mail	Total	
ALEX PADILLA		1,440	45,888	47,328	53.55%
MYRON L. HALL		124	819	943	1.07%
TIMOTHY URSICH JR.		103	2,292	2,395	2.71%
DAPHNE BRADFORD		60	1,263	1,323	1.50%
JAMES P. BRADLEY		655	6,397	7,052	7.98%
JON ELIST		218	2,288	2,506	2.84%
DAN O'DOWD		173	3,620	3,793	4.29%
MARK P. MEUSER		2,084	20,861	22,945	25.96%
Write-in		8	82	90	0.10%
		Poll	Mail	Total	
Unqualified Write-In	WRITE-IN	8	63	71	0.08%
JOHN THOMPSON PARKER	WRITE-IN	0	19	19	0.02%
IRENE RATLIFF	WRITE-IN	0	0	0	0.00%
Unresolved Write-In		0	0	0	

U.S. Representative 24th District (Vote for 1)

		Poll	Mail	Total	
Times Cast		5,151	88,575	93,726 / 235,212	39.85%
Candidate		Poll	Mail	Total	
SALUD CARBAJAL		1,741	52,178	53,919	59.88%
JEFF FRANKENFIELD		89	1,348	1,437	1.60%
BRAD ALLEN		2,286	24,277	26,563	29.50%
MICHELE R. WESLANDER QUAID		813	7,170	7,983	8.87%
Write-in		10	129	139	0.15%
		Poll	Mail	Total	
Unqualified Write-In	WRITE-IN	10	129	139	0.15%
Unresolved Write-In		0	0	0	

State Assembly 37th District (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 216 of 216 (100.00%)

		Poll	Mail	Total	
Times Cast		5,151	88,575	93,726 / 235,212	39.85%
Candidate		Poll	Mail	Total	
GREGG HART		1,587	49,712	51,299	57.59%
MIKE STOKER		3,141	31,698	34,839	39.11%
BRUCE WALLACH	BRUCE WALLACH		2,689	2,852	3.20%
Write-in		9	82	91	0.10%
		Poll	Mail	Total	
Unqualified Write-In	WRITE-IN	9	82	91	0.10%
Unresolved Write-In		0	0	0	

Judge of the Superior Court Office No. 1 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 216 of 216 (100.00%)

		Poll	Mail	Total	
Times Cast		5,151	88,575	93,726 / 235,212	39.85%
Candidate		Poll	Mail	Total	
STEPHEN P. FOLEY		3,330	61,329	64,659	98.77%
Write-in		85	717	802	1.23%
		Poll	Mail	Total	
Unqualified Write-In	WRITE-IN	85	717	802	1.23%
Unresolved Write-In		0	0	0	

State Superintendent of Public Instruction (Vote for 1)

		Poll	Mail	Total	
Times Cast		5,151	88,575	93,726 / 235,212	39.85%
Candidate		Poll	Mail	Total	
LANCE RAY CHRISTENSEN		1,138	12,282	13,420	17.07%
JOSEPH GUY CAMPBELL		413	4,473	4,886	6.21%
JIM GIBSON		452	4,027	4,479	5.70%
AINYE E. LONG		567	8,459	9,026	11.48%
MARCO AMARAL		213	4,880	5,093	6.48%
GEORGE YANG		601	5,588	6,189	7.87%
TONY K. THURMOND		916	34,455	35,371	44.98%
Write-in		21	149	170	0.22%
		Poll	Mail	Total	
Unqualified Write-In	WRITE-IN	21	149	170	0.22%
Unresolved Write-In		0	0	0	

County Superintendent of Schools (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 216 of 216 (100.00%)

		Poll	Mail	Total	
Times Cast		5,151	88,575	93,726 / 235,212	39.85%
Candidate		Poll	Mail	Total	
SUSAN C. SALCIDO		1,858	51,526	53,384	62.17%
CHRISTY LOZANO		2,810	29,492	32,302	37.62%
Write-in		18	168	186	0.22%
		Poll	Mail	Total	
Unqualified Write-In	WRITE-IN	18	168	186	0.22%
Unresolved Write-In		0	0	0	

County Board of Supervisors - 2nd District (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 60 of 60 (100.00%)

		Poll	Mail	Total	
Times Cast		1,020	22,483	23,503 / 52,223	45.01%
Candidate		Poll	Mail	Total	
LAURA CAPPS		561	15,848	16,409	95.09%
Write-in		53	795	848	4.91%
		Poll	Mail	Total	
Unqualified Write-In	WRITE-IN	53	795	848	4.91%
Unresolved Write-In		0	0	0	

County Board of Supervisors - 5th District (Vote for 1)

		Poll	Mail	Total	
Times Cast		388	5,388	5,776 / 27,919	20.69%
Candidate		Poll	Mail	Total	
STEVE LAVAGNINO		301	4,465	4,766	98.07%
Write-in		10	84	94	1.93%
		Poll	Mail	Total	
Unqualified Write-In	WRITE-IN	10	84	94	1.93%
Unresolved Write-In		0	0	0	

Auditor-Controller (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 216 of 216 (100.00%)

		Poll	Mail	Total	
Times Cast		5,151	88,575	93,726 / 235,212	39.85%
Candidate		Poll	Mail	Total	
BETSY SCHAFFER		3,331	63,194	66,525	98.92%
Write-in		86	641	727	1.08%
		Poll	Mail	Total	
Unqualified Write-In	WRITE-IN	86	641	727	1.08%
Unresolved Write-In		0	0	0	

Clerk-Recorder-Assessor (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 216 of 216 (100.00%)

		Poll	Mail	Total	
Times Cast		5,151	88,575	93,726 / 235,212	39.85%
Candidate		Poll	Mail	Total	
JOSEPH E. HOLLAND		2,835	63,024	65,859	79.02%
ELRAWD MACLEARN		1,578	15,737	17,315	20.77%
Write-in		27	145	172	0.21%
		Poll	Mail	Total	
Unqualified Write-In	WRITE-IN	27	145	172	0.21%
Unresolved Write-In		0	0	0	

District Attorney (Vote for 1)

		Poll	Mail	Total	
Times Cast		5,151	88,575	93,726 / 235,212	39.85%
Candidate		Poll	Mail	Total	
JOHN SAVRNOCH		3,319	62,937	66,256	98.90%
Write-in		66	668	734	1.10%
		Poll	Mail	Total	
Unqualified Write-In	WRITE-IN	66	668	734	1.10%
Unresolved Write-In		0	0	0	

Sheriff-Coroner (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 216 of 216 (100.00%)

		Poll	Mail	Total	
Times Cast		5,151	88,575	93,726 / 235,212	39.85%
Candidate		Poll	Mail	Total	
JUAN CAMARENA		2,173	37,836	40,009	46.42%
BILL BROWN		2,570	43,378	45,948	53.31%
Write-in		29	207	236	0.27%
		Poll	Mail	Total	
Unqualified Write-In	WRITE-IN	29	207	236	0.27%
Unresolved Write-In		0	0	0	

Treasurer-Tax Collector- Public Administrator (Vote for 1)

		Poll	Mail	Total	
Times Cast		5,151	88,575	93,726 / 235,212	39.85%
Candidate		Poll	Mail	Total	
HARRY E. HAGEN		3,681	69,062	72,743	99.13%
Write-in		73	565	638	0.87%
		Poll	Mail	Total	
Unqualified Write-In	WRITE-IN	73	565	638	0.87%
Unresolved Write-In		0	0	0	